ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR 2002 - 29

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING NINETY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS
($96,600.00) FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND
PUBLIC FACILITIES (TORA PROJECT # 54441-ADMENDMENT #1) TO MUNICIPALITY OF
ANCHORAGE STREET DEPARTMENT, STATE GRANT REVENUE -PASS THROUGH FUND
(231) FOR THE PURCHASE OF LIQUID MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE FOR USE IN MUNICIPAL
STREET SWEEPERS FOR THE REDUCTION OF PM-10 ON ANCHORAGE ROADWAYS.

THE MUNICIP ALffY OF ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ~OL VES:

Section 1. That a sum of Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars
($96,600.00) is hereby appropriated from the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and
Public Facilities (fORA Project #5441-Amendment #1) to the Municipality of Anchorage, Street
Department, State Grant Revenue -Pass Through Fund (231) for the purchase of liquid magnesium